Regarding the prayer clause B(ii) of the 

plaint, the Plaintiff was permitted to destroy the counterfeit products seized by 

the Local Commissioners during execution of the Commission and kept in 

possession of the Plaintiff thereafter.  

4. Compensatory Damages: A sum of Rs. 2,34,82,986/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Thirty-Four Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Six only) was 

awarded as compensatory damages in favour of the Plaintiff and against the 

Defendants, jointly and severally.  

5. Exemplary Damages: A further sum of Rs. ₹1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 

only) was awarded as exemplary damages in favour of the Plaintiff against the